11909 ADDENDUM TO REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE AGREEMENT and between EARL E. DARROW and VIOLA J. DARROW, husband and wife, hereinafter called Sellers, and KENNETH W. DARROW and JANICE L. Vol. <u>m90</u> Page - **3956** hereinafter called Sellers, and KENNEIN W. DAKKOW a DARROW, husband and wife, hereinafter called Buyers, Sale Sellers and Buyers executed a Real and Personal Property marked Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a payment Sellers, and Buyers, desire to modify the purchase price and agreed by and between Sellers and Buvers that the payments payment schedule and interest rate is hereby mutually understoad and agreed by and between sellers and Buyers that in payments beginning the 10th day of March (1990, and the interest month accruing on the deferred balance shall be reduced from 10% to 8.36% per annum beginning the 10thday of March (1990). -2 accruing on the deferred balance shall be per annum beginning the <u>10thday of March</u> 2 Real and Personal Property Sale Agreement remain in full force and HAD. 33 DATED this 200/day of February, 1990. SELLERS: BUYERS: Kenneth W. Darrow STATE OF OREGON nice T County of Klamath appeared the above-named 22 day of February, 1990, personally hisband and wife and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be Ss. appeared the above-named EARL E. DARROW and VIOLA J. DARROW, husband and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. 07. R Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 3,22-52 ADDENDUM TO REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE AGREEMENT - Page 1

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

) SS. ্য

Before me this 2/2/day of February, 1990, personally appeared the above-named KENNETH W. DARROW and JANICE L. DARROW, husband and wife, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be husband and wife, and acknowle their voluntary act and deed. (S $\mathbf{E} \stackrel{A}{\mathbf{A}} \mathbf{L}$) . .

2

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 3-24-91

22.5

... 3957

ADDENDUM TO REAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE AGREEMENT - Page 2

TUIS AGREEMENT, by and between EARD E: DARROW and UIGLA'S DARROW, burband and wife, bereinätter called Sellers, and KENNETTW, DARROW and JANKYE KOARKOW, burband and wife, hereinatter called Buyers,

BEAL AND PERSONAL PROPERTY BALE AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH

.

In consideration of the agreements berein contained and the payments to be paid by Buyers to Sellers, Sellers hereby agree to be to Buyers and Buyers bereby agree to purchase from Sellers to be to lowing dearthed real property, situated in the County of Filmath, State of Oregon, to-yit:

During describes tes property, situates in the State of Oregon, to-vit: Deginning at a point 852 feet east of an iron pin driven into the ground at the Southwest terner of the NN1/4 of Section I, Township 39 Gottername 9 East of the N111smette Heridian of post the NN1/4 of Section I, Township 39 on transfer the NN1/4 of Section I, Township 39 on the North of the Center of a road intersecting the Jac-California Highway from the North and 19 Jac-California Highway from said property being in the place of beginning, said property being in the place of beginning and assessments of Klamath Promer I is Guttan Sanitary District, and subject to the further testiciton and subject to the further testiciton and subject to the different than for residential purposes or subconcive regain facilities. with the following personal property si

together with the following personal property:

Busi	ness known as	"Derroute	
- Otte -	(I) UIIICE De		uarage"
. Опе.н	 Transmiss: 	on Jack	1.64
One	 Gas Welder 		
One	(1) Push Cart		
TWO	(2) Floor Jack		
TWO	(2) Wheel Bal	Ince	
One	(1) Work Benci	and trice	
. 512 (() Car Stand		116-11 7-11
One	1) Tune-Up Ma	chine Sco	De
. Une l	[1] Value Grin	ding Mach	Ine
rour.	(4) All Hoses		ふ ゆうがいり
One	1) Front-End	Alignment	Machine
oue (ii) Chain Hoim	it 👘	a stara i la
- All - A	موجر وجوجو سيورية اريد	وبارده وحموه ومعاده وعوا	ia dathilar a
One	(1) Air Compr		

One (1) Air Compresso One (1) Timing Light Two (2) Gear Pullers One (1) Bench Grinder One (1) Brake Bleeder

the following terms and conditions:

Purchase Frice, Buyers shall pay as the purchase price of said property the sum of \$100,000.00; layful money of the United States, as follows: \$15,000.00 on the lat day of April, 1984, and \$15,000.00 each and every year thereafter until the purchase price has been paid in full. All or any portion of said purchase price may be paid at any time. All deferred balances of said purchase price 1, 1983, until paid, inter sate of kon pacton per and must for April 1, 1983, until paid, inter sate of kon pacton per annum from April 1, 1983, until paid, inter sate of kon pacton per annum from April the minimum annual payments above required.

Taxes/Insurance1 Taxes and insurance on said premises for current year shall be prorated as of April 1, 1983.

<u>Possession</u>: Buyers shall be entitled to possession of the ses on or before April 1, 1983, and may retain such possession og as they are not in default under the terms of this contract.

so long as they are not in default under the terms of this contract. Etsminssi Buyers agree to keep the buildings on said premises, now or heresiter erected, in good condition and repair and will not suffer or permit any waste or strip thereof; that Buyers will keep said premises free from sechanics jiens and all other liens and save the Sellers harmless therefrom and relature Sellers for all costs and attorneys fees incurred by Gellers in defending against any such liens; that Buyers will pay all tares hereafter revied against such property, as well as all water rents, public charges and municipal liens which hereaft lawfully may be imposed becomes past due. If the Buyers shall fall to pay any such liens, costs and water rents, taxesfor charges, Sellers ago do so and any payment so made shall be such to and become a part of the debt scued by this contract and those buyers of contract.

Insurance: Buyers agree that they will insure and keep insured all buildings and other improvements now or hereafter erected on said premises against loss or damage by fire, with extended coverage, in an acount equal to the insurable value of said premises in a company or companies satisfactory to the Sellers with loss payable first to the Seller, then to the Buyers, as their respective interests may appear. A copy of the policy shall be held by Seller until such time as this contract has been paid in full.

Decdi Sellers agree that when said purchase price fully paid, Sellers will deliver a good and sufficient de conveying said premises in fee simple unto the Duyers, Duyers' hos

OUTRACT TO SELL BEAL PROPERTY - Page 2

and assigns, free and clear of encumbrances (except those noted in the description of the real property described above), and free and clear of all encumbrances since that date placed, permitted or arising by through or under Bellerg' excepting, however, all esseeners, restrictions, taxes, municipal liens, water rents and public charges as assisted by the Buyers and further excepting all liens and encumbrances created by the Buyers or Buyers' assigns.

3958

liens and encuborances creates by the surface in order assignment Default: It is understood and agreed between the parties that time is of the essence of this contract and in case the Buyerr fail to make the payments above required, or any of thes, punctually within thirty (30 days of the time limited therefor, or Buyers fail to correct any other deficiency in performance within thirty (30 days from notice from Sellers appending such deficiency, or fails to keep any agreement herein contained, then Sellers, at Sellers option, shall have the following rights:

A. To declare the whole unpaid principal balance of said purchase price with the interest thereon at once due and payable; and/or.

To foreclose this contract by suit in equity; and/or,

C. Specifically enforce the terms of this contract by suit in equity.

The remedies provided above shall be non-exclusive and in addition to any other remedies provided by law.

Haiver: Buyers agree that failure by the Sellers at any time to require performance by Buyers of any provision hereof shall in no way affect Sellers' right hereunder to enforce the same, not shall any waiver by the Sellers of any meach of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any succeeding breach of any such provision, or as a waiver of the provision itself.

Attorneys Fress. In the event that suit or action be instituted by either party to enforce any rights under this contract for for any matter in any way arising out of this contract, including matty in such able or action shall recover in addition to costs and disburgeness, such further such as to the court may be deemed reasonable as attornays fees.

Assignment: Buyers shall not assign their interest in this agreement without the express written consent of Sellers. Sellers agree that Sellers will not unreasonably withhold such comment. Sellers shall have the right to assign Sellers' interest in this agreement subject to the rights of the Buyers.

Encrow: "It is agreed that this contract, together with a good and aufficient warranty deed covering said premises from Sellers to Buyers shall be placed in escrow with United States Hational Bank of Oregon, Town and Country Branch, 720 South Sixth Street, Klamath Falls, ON 97603, and that contemporaneously with the

CONTRACT TO SELL REAL PROPERTY - Page 3

execution of this agreement, the parties hereto shall exocut the necessary encrow instructions satisfactory, bo the encrow agents as required to accomplish the provisions herein ant forth. Buccassors and Amisoni 'All' rights, remedies and liabilities herein given to or imposed upon sither of the parties hereto shall extend to and hure to the benefit' of and bind, as the circumstances may require, the beirs, personal representatives, successors and as as this contract is assignable by the terms hereof, to the assigns of such parties.

Saverability: Should any part, term or provision of thiz contract be by the courts decided to be illegal, unconstitutional or in conflict with any law of the State of Oregon, the validity of the remaining portions or provisions of this contract shall not be affected thereby.

Inspection and Limitation of Representation: Other than warranty of title to the real property, and payments of all charges incurred by Sellers which may become a lien against the property, the Sellers makes no asrranties as to the condition or use of the real property all of which is mold on an 'as is 'where is' basis. Buyers agree that full inspection of the described presizes has been made by Buyers and neither the Sellers or any persons, including real estate brokers, agents or attorneys representing the Sellers have made any representations or warranties respecting the property of the condition of the improvements or repairs. Buyers agree that theyr are fully matisfied with the property herein agreed to be sold as Buyers find it. This agreement is the entire agreements.

Bepresentation of Attorney: The partices hereto acknowledge that this contract was prepared by Hichael L. Biant, Attorney at Law, 325 Main Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601, solely on behalf of the Sellers and that said attorney in no way represents Buyers.

<u>Recording</u> Bellers agree at the request of Ruyers to execute a Memorandum of Contract, which Duyers may use for recording in lieu of this contract.

Notices and Addresses: Notices to the parties shall be given at the following addresses, to Sellers, at 1818 Kane Street, Rismath Falls, OR 37603, and to Buyers, at 6009 South Sixth Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97603. (Subject to change by written notice).

Paragraph Headings: Paragraph headings in this contract are inserted for convenience only and are not to be construct as restricting the meaning of the paragraphs to which they refer.

TUIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIED IN THIS INSTRUMENT, A BUTER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERHIT APPROVED DESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the pattles hereto have executed this contract the day, sonth and year first above written.

SELLERS: Earle Danor Viola J. Darrow

BUYERS Minster 2m

CONTRACT TO SELL REAL PROPERTY - PARE 4

STATE OF OREGON County of Elemeth

appeared the advernamed EAU. May of February, 199 and wife an above named EAU. M DARKOW and VIGLA J. Darkow and VIGLA J. Du voluntary act and dead, add the foregoing instrument Molar Grant Hotary Public for Oregon My Commission Expirest 1-21-55

(SEAL)

STATE OF ORECON

nty of Klamath

Before we this 2P day of Pebrumry, 1984, personally appeared the above mind and REMETH W. DARROW and JANKICE L. DARROW, husband and wile, and a knowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and dead Michael Z. Biant Notary Public for Ocegon My Commission Expires: 1-21.PS (SEAL)



Mit. Schlagna), dit bai edina enge end la seferantizian Baut dista erafise arriter di trud di ta di anna Alatta di anti di arriter di arriter di arriter di arriter Alatta di arriter bizzari a di arriteri bai trud di arriteri Bauta di arriteri bizzari a di arriteri anti arriteri arriteri di arriteri Bauta di arriteri bizzari a

All the second s

11. Badamanan (annu et anzonadramana () samp fort.exit (units of C) Bost over the programmed annual () and () fort.exit () and () and () fort.exit () and () () and () () and () () and () () and () () and () () and () () and () () and () () and () () and ()

Mar 19 soudial importing playing player off stripes at a statistic to the stripes of a set in more off preprint and the set of the stripes of the stripes of the set and a set of the contract of the contract of the set of the

af fan affarfjer an 22 ffide wordt tabiograf fellanger anf

Al. Hilts off, viewsfelt refr as to error in function manufunctions of the second distance of a fill a fractions of the second distance of a fill a fraction of the second distance of the second distance

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

3958

Filed for record at				
Filed for record at request of	<u>Michael L. Bra</u>	nt		
<u> </u>	A.D., 19 <u>90</u> at <u>2:41</u>	O'clock Disc	the1	st dav
of	A.D., 19 90 at 2:41 Deeds	OCIOCK P.M., and	duly recorded in Vol.	M90
FEE \$43.00				
		Evelyn Biehn	County Clerk	
		my <u>- Cauli</u>	Mullind	<u>ere</u>

agaitsticers has suice unly then

patigraficery bits of charges from berges starting lives in Angles (liber to a possivel of first loss inc

and the relaxion of the differ of Links stores in Links of Anthrough Jane Alfort yar for 1221 - 1 (12-1 - 10) yr r History alffrag en sat af is a flafte of an ab 440 -

Automated in an added year don't for the state of the sta

ò

es þ

Return: Michael 1:11 Brantsuster Station and Stations and Station Stations and Station Stations and Stations As Return: Michael 'I' L' Dien to all account the information of the i

There's trends and the or many

Antipa series in a series for the series of the series of

usif sain indigation is indigation is using the sain and sain indigation is indigation is indigation in the state of the state of

subjects all for a state of the state of the second state of the state

We train version and or replace. Addatable but replace the destruction of an implicity. Addatable but replace the destruction of the second and but but replaced instance during due to an enversion of the second and the instance of the second and the second and the instance of the second and the instance of the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second instance of the second and the second and the second instance of the second and the second and the second instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second instance of the second and the second and the second instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the second and the instance of the second and the second and the second and the seco

19A TARE JUNIOR SUL TON MOOL TULINGSTRILDIST TARENT DI MARCAN, SUL AND DI MANDATAN TARENTA DI SUL ANA SUL AND DI MANDATAN AND TARENT DI ALTANIA DI MANDATAN TARENTA DI MANDATAN TRUDY DI MANDATAN TARENT DI MANDATAN TRUDY DI MANDATAN TIRUY ET TREATANGG CHIRDLES

Course Tradeur But has an Element

is directs unperfy, is addies write how escutt its a . Wigyne \$2433.832 Anne Light Marine Start a brind the start NOTION T SOUTH kown in grave "Il musicas (2012), travidos de est. A securite as openes l'antes estadas y autor pos montas a las faces estados de concese l'ante el es encontrant en reporter als basas faces de concese l'ante el es encontrant en reporter als basas faces de concese l'ante el es encontrant en reporter als basas faces de concese east instants in the second

Teast States States dix a al

- C. COLLES BO MAYS The contract the 25 $A_{\rm SF}$ of performing the transmittent of the 25 $A_{\rm SF}$ of performance the transmittent of the tra Relative Cart

 $G_{A} \neq z_{q}$